Andromeda Power LLC   P.O. Box 1933, Costa Mesa, CA 92628      Phone 714.408.1901     info@andromedapower.com www.AndromedaPower.com
OSD005
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
ORCA Air Secure is a fast charging station for
all EVs with CHAdeMO and SAE J1772
Combo charging standard compliance.  Its
robust NEMA 3R enclosure makes it a perfect
solution for unattended installations.

7.5 m (25’) 3
9 m (30’) 4
ORDER INFORMATION
        ORCA-S3-PI-L-SS-WI-000000
Product
Family Name
Model
S3 = Secure S3
Secondary Input Power
(see Table 1)
Cable Length
(see Table 3)
Enclosure Material
SS = Stainless Steel
PS = Painted Steel
Communication
(see Table 4)
Custom Options
00000X: 0=none, 1=2nd Power Input (PI)
0X0000: 0=none, 2=SAE J1772 CCS
X00000: 0=none, 1=CHAdeMO
00X000: 0=none, 3=OCPP 2.0
000X00: 0=LCD display, 1=none
Table 4. Connection
Connection  WI
Wireless IEEE 802.11g Wi
4G cellular 4G
Table 1. Choice of Power Input Configurations (Factory Configured)
PI Power
Input
Type
Power Input
Wires
Power Input
Voltage (V)
Max Input
Current (A)
Max Input
Power (kW)
Max Output
Power (kW)
01 DC (+), (-), Earth 250-350 222 56 50
02(3) DC (+), (-), Earth 350-600 154 54(4) 50
03 DC (+), (-), Earth 500-900 108 54 50
04 AC(2,5) 3-phase, Earth 480 63 54 50
05 AC(2,5) 3-phase, Earth 400 76 53 50
06 AC(2) 1-phase, Earth 240 88
110
21
26
20
25
07 AC(2,5) 3-phase, Earth 208-240 148 53 50
(2) AC frequency can be 50 or 60 Hz.
(3) Solar panel default input. PV nominal power without solar tracker should be at least twice the max input
power(4)  for max power operation 9am-4pm.
(5) Setup complies with CHAdeMO certification.
Andromeda Power LLC   P.O. Box 1933, Costa Mesa, CA 92628      Phone 714.408.1901     info@andromedapower.com www.AndromedaPower.com
OSD005
LED Description
POWER ON.
This indication lasts for 2 seconds when
the ORCA is turned ON.
READY.
The operator has to swipe the
authentication card, then push the
START button.
AUTHENTICATION.
The operator can push the START
button.  If the operator does not push
START within 30 seconds the ORCA
returns in “READY status”.
PREPARATION.